M. No. 213/81

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TOKOROA JOINERY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Spence Street, Tokoroa—Debtor:

EX PARTE: HAMILTON JOINERY (1975) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Hamilton—Creditor:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 2nd day of November 1981, presented to the said Court by Campbell William Rees of Hamilton, director of Hamilton Joinery (1975) Limited, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 16th day of March 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his cousel for that purpose and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

C. M. EARL, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement is filed by Christopher Murray Earl, solicitor for the petitioner, whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs O'Sullivan, Clemens, Briscoe & Hughes, Barristers and Solicitors, Trinity House, Haupapa Street, Rotorua.

NOTE—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Rotorua, and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of March 1982.

M. 163/78

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry

IN THE MATTER OF BRION BOTT & ASSOCIATES LIMITED (in liquidation):

NOTICE OF FILING OF ACCOUNTS AND INTENTION TO APPLY FOR RELEASE FROM ADMINISTRATION

- I, Anthony Dibley, Official Assignee at Hamilton, Official Liquidator of the above-mentioned company give notice:
 - (a) of the filing in the High Court at Rotorua of the statement of accounts in respect of the liquidation of the above company and the report of the audit office on that statement;
 - (b) of my intention to apply to the said Court for release from my administration of the property of the company on the 16th day of March 1982, at 9.30 o'clock in the forenoon;

(c) of my intention to apply to the said Court for an order dissolving the company.

Dated at Hamilton this 24th day of February 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Liquidator.

Care of Commercial Affairs Division, Department of Justice, Private Bag, Hamilton. 6270

M. No. 61/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Wellington Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of J. B. Lowe & Company Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 194 Thorndon Quay, Wellington—A Debtor:

Ex Parte: The Commissioner of Inland Revenue—A Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 16th day of February 1982, presented to the said Court by JAMES WILLIAM HARDIMAN, District Commissioner of Inland Revenue at Lower Hutt and the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Wellington on Wednesday,

the 24th day of March 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

J. H. C. LARSEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by James Hugh Cassidy Larsen, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Luke Cunningham and Clere, 166-168 Featherston Street, Wellington.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Wellington, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 23rd day of March 1982.

6281

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of SOUTH PACIFIC GAME RECOVERY LIMITED:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 23rd day of February 1982, presented to the said Court by the petitioner PAXARMS LIMITED of Timaru, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 31st day of March 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. J. MACKENZIE, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: At the offices of Messrs Raymond Donnelly & Co., Barristers and Solicitors, Amuri Courts, 293 Durham Street, Christchurch.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Christchurch, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 30th day of March 1982.

6300

M. No. 5/82

In the High Court of New Zealand Christchurch Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of DAVID NICHOLSON CONTRACTORS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at The Star & Garter Hotel, Main Road, Waikari, and formerly carrying on business as building contractors:

on business as building contractors:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 9th day of February 1982, presented to the said Court by Seymour Industries Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Christchurch and carrying on business at Christchurch and elsewhere in New Zealand as manufacturers of doors and windows and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Christchurch on the 24th day of March 1982, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose and a